

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 08 10th January, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No. 18/2020

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE APPEALS BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Monday 6th January 2020, approved the members of the Public Service Appeal Board as follows with effect from 6th January 2020.

Appointment as stated below:-

1) Chief Justice - Chairman

2) Camalus Reiyetsi - Member (Nominated by Cabinet)

3) Mr. Elkana Capelle - Member

Dated this 9th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 19/2020

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF OF STAFF FOR MINISTER ASSISTING THE PRESIDENT

It is notified for general information that on 2nd January 2020, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(3) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Ms. Kim Aroi as Chief of Staff to Minster Assisting the President with effect from 2nd January 2020, until further notice.

Dated this 6th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

10th January, 2020 No. 08

G.N.No. 20/2020

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Alonzo Deireragea of Ewa District and **NAME OF PARTIES:**

Jane-Lyn Scotty of Boe District.

Flex Ijauwe Dowiyogo of Baitsi District and Lucinda Banie Detogia of Buada District

10th January, 2020 11th January, 2020 **DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:**

HON. LIONEL ROUWEN AINGIMEA **MINISTER IN CHARGE**